The VOICE of the VILLAGE

Hilbert, Wisconsin April 2017

FROM THE VILLAGE BOARD--
Highlights of the April Board Meeting:

The village board approved the following:
Application for 6 month class B license for the Hilbert Athletic Association pending signatures.

Appointment of Board Standing Committees and other annual appointments.

To accept the sealed bid for the fire department’s 1988 Chevy Step Van in the amount of $1,865.00.

Purchase and installation of carpet tiles for the village council room and hall.

Hiring Cedar Corp as a consultant to write the WEDC Grant Application.

Resolution 2017-02 Fair Housing Ordinance.

Resolution 2017-03 to Adopt the Policy to Prohibit the Use of Excessive Force and the Bamng of Entrances/Exits for

Non-Violent Civil Rights Demonstrations.
Resolution 2017-04 to amend the 2017 budget for the Village Development Plan.
Committee recommendation for the preliminary resolution declaring intent to levy special assessments for curb & gutter

portion of Hwy 114 project.

The moving of the eastbound school crossing sign on Hwy 114 to west of 11t Street.

Recommendation of no parking along Hwy 114 from 8% Street to 9t Street.

The borrowing of funds to cover the shortfall on the 2017 Street Projects at approximately $106,000.00.

The installation of stone on the bank of the pond in Fox Trails Subdivision.

The variance request from Paul Laabs on the requirement for dumpster to allow for individual containers for
garbage/recycling.

The formal collaborative agreement with the Eastshore Humane Association.

The blocking off of the service road between the two ball fields in the park with the planters that were on Main Street.

e The placing of a street light on Sienna Ct.

The village received notice of the following:
o Lottery credit for Real Estate in the amount of $42,014.70

o Lottery credit for Mobile Homes in the amount of $3,788.52
o The receipt of the quarterly street aid payment in the amount of $12,292.82
[ ]

The condition of budgets for all funds.

TIRE RECYCLING EVENT

Tickets must be purchased prior to event at the Village Clerk's office. Cost: East Shore Recycling Commission Members - $3 per tire.
Non-members - $5 per tire. No money will be exchanged at the event. Locations: Officials Den Bowl & Spirits, Hilbert and New Holstein

Public Works Garage, New Holstein. Sponsored by the East Shore Recycling Commission.

-Over-



VILLAGE-WIDE RUMMAGE SALES
APRIL 27, 28™, AND 2972017

If you are interested in being part of this year's rummage sales or have any questions concerning the rummage sales please contact:
Carole Luedeke @ 920-853-3727.

SPRING CLEAN

SATURDAY, MAY 6, 2017 8 A.M. - 11 A.M.
The annual Spring Clean will again be held this year. We will be having the drop off site again in the gravel parking lot across the street
from the fire station/community center. Items will not be picked up at the curbing. The committee will be there to assist you.

HILBERT ARTISAN FAIRE
SATURDAY, JUNE 10, 2017
HILBERT CiviC PARK

, 9A.M. -2 P.M.
A wide variety of handmade artists and crafters will be showcasing and selling their wares. All are welcome to attend this free event!
If you are interested in being an artist at this year's event, please email herbesque@gmail.com for more details or call 920-918-2030.

THANK YOU!

The Hilbert Lions Club appreciates the support of all donors, contributors and people who purchased
the Hilbert Lions $10,000 raffle tickets!

“Next Regular Board Meetmg, Tuesday, May 9,2017, 7 p.m.
Annual Board of Review, Wednesday, May 17, 2017 at 7 p.m.
Village of Hilbert Website: WWW. villageofhilbert.com




